503135746 01/14/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3182356

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA		
		Name	Execution Date
OMRON HEALTHCARE CO., LTD			06/12/2012
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA		
Name:	COLGATE-PALMOLIVE COMPANY		
Street Address:	300 Park Avenue		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YOF	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10022	10022	
PROPERTY NUMBERS	5 Total: 1		_
Property Type		Number	
Application Number:	29	9425944	
CORRESPONDENCE	ΔΑΤΑ		
Fax Number:			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>		he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	provided; i 87	if that is unsuccessful, it will be se '8-732-7500	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	provided; i 87 pa	if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 78-732-7500 Itentdocketing@colpal.com	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	provided; i 87 pa CC	if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 78-732-7500 Itentdocketing@colpal.com DLGATE-PALMOLIVE COMPANY	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	provided; i 87 pa CC 90	if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 78-732-7500 Itentdocketing@colpal.com	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	provided; i 87 pa CC 90 Pl:	if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 78-732-7500 Itentdocketing@colpal.com DLGATE-PALMOLIVE COMPANY 09 RIVER ROAD SCATAWAY, NEW JERSEY 08855	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	provided; i 87 pa CC 90 Pl: UMBER:	if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 78-732-7500 Intentdocketing@colpal.com DLGATE-PALMOLIVE COMPANY 09 RIVER ROAD SCATAWAY, NEW JERSEY 08855 T0002-00-TB	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	provided; i 87 pa CC 90 Pl: UMBER:	if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 78-732-7500 Intentdocketing@colpal.com DLGATE-PALMOLIVE COMPANY 09 RIVER ROAD SCATAWAY, NEW JERSEY 08855 T0002-00-TB NANCY JOYCE SIMMONS	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	provided; i 87 pa CC 90 Pl: UMBER:	if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 78-732-7500 Intentdocketing@colpal.com OLGATE-PALMOLIVE COMPANY 09 RIVER ROAD SCATAWAY, NEW JERSEY 08855 T0002-00-TB NANCY JOYCE SIMMONS /Nancy Joyce Simmons/	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	provided; i 87 pa CC 90 Pl: UMBER:	if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 78-732-7500 Intentdocketing@colpal.com DLGATE-PALMOLIVE COMPANY 09 RIVER ROAD SCATAWAY, NEW JERSEY 08855 T0002-00-TB NANCY JOYCE SIMMONS	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NE NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4	provided; i 87 pa CC 90 PI: UMBER:	if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 78-732-7500 Intentdocketing@colpal.com DLGATE-PALMOLIVE COMPANY 09 RIVER ROAD SCATAWAY, NEW JERSEY 08855 T0002-00-TB NANCY JOYCE SIMMONS /Nancy Joyce Simmons/ 01/14/2015	nt via US Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=T0002 Notarized	provided; i 87 pa CC 90 Pl: UMBER:	if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 78-732-7500 itentdocketing@colpal.com DLGATE-PALMOLIVE COMPANY 09 RIVER ROAD SCATAWAY, NEW JERSEY 08855 T0002-00-TB NANCY JOYCE SIMMONS /Nancy Joyce Simmons/ 01/14/2015 t Omron to Coglate (CN Design Appli)	nt via US Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NE NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=T0002 Notarized source=T0002 Notarized	provided; i 87 pa CC 90 Pl: UMBER: Assignment Assignment	if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 78-732-7500 Intentdocketing@colpal.com DLGATE-PALMOLIVE COMPANY 09 RIVER ROAD SCATAWAY, NEW JERSEY 08855 T0002-00-TB NANCY JOYCE SIMMONS /Nancy Joyce Simmons/ 01/14/2015	nt via US Mail.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, OMRON HEALTHCARE CO., LTD. ("ASSIGNOR"), 53, Kunotsubo, Terado-cho, Muko-shi, Kyoto, Japan, 617-0002, a Japanese corporation, has filed a design application on December 28, 2011 in the State Intellectual Property Office of the P.R.C., wherein such application has been assigned Design Application Number 201130510928.1, and wherein ASSIGNOR owns the entire right, title and interest in and to such application and desires to convey a joint equal ownership interest to COLGATE-PALMOLIVE COMPANY; and

WHEREAS, COLGATE-PALMOLIVE COMPANY, 300 Park Ave., New York City, New York, 10022, U.S.A., a United States corporation ("COLGATE"), desires to acquire from ASSIGNOR a joint equal ownership interest of its right, title and interest in Application Number 201130510928.1.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR assigns, transfers, and conveys a joint equal ownership interest of its right, title, and interest in the Design Application Number 201130510928.1 and all corresponding foreign design/design patent applications, continuation, division, reissue, reexamination and replacements thereof to COLGATE.

This assignment is binding on ASSIGNOR and its predecessors, successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR covenants that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and further that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

This Assignment is effective as of: June 12, 2012

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, OMRON HEALTHCARE CO., LTD. has caused this Assignment to be executed by a duly authorized representative.

1

OMRON HEALTHCARE CO., LTD.

Name: Kiichiro MIYATA

Title: President and CEO

Date: June 19, 2012





17

State of County of

On this _____ day of ______ 2012, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared the above signatory, known to me to be the person of that name, who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence.



NOTARY PUBLIC

	登簿平成24年第454 号
嘱託人	オムロンヘルスケア株式会社
代表取締	役 宮田喜一郎 は、代理人稲本
暢子を通	じ当公証人の面前で、別紙編級の証
書にある	上記嘱託人の署名は同嘱託人がした
ものであ	ることを自認する旨陳述した。——
上記の会社	生は、日本国京都府向日市寺戸町九ノ坪 53 番地
に所在し日本	本の法律に基づいて設立された会社であり、宮田
喜一郎は同会	会社の代表取締役である。 ————————————————————————————————————
よってこ	これを認証する。
平成2	4 年 6 月 2 1 日
公証人重	吉孝一郎役場において。 ———
大阪市中央	区平野町2丁目1番2号(沢の鶴ビル内)
大阪法家	務局所属

OsakaLegal AffairsBureau

ΝO

TARY"

2, HIRANO-MACHI, 2-CHOME ,CHUO+KU, OSAKA JAPAN,

PATENT REEL: 034707 FRAME: 0180

大阪法務局所属 公証人役場



NOTARIAL ATTESTATION

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 454 -2012

This is to certify that Nobuko INAMOTO, an agent of Kiichiro MIYATA, has stated in my very presence that said Kiichiro MIYATA acknowledged himself to have signed the attached document with the authority bestowed on him as the President and CEO of OMRON HEALTHCARE CO., LTD., a corporation organized under the laws of Japan and having a place of business at 53, Kunotsubo, Terado-cho, Muko-shi, Kyoto-fu, Japan.

At the Office of Koichiro SHIGEYOSHI, Osaka, Japan On this 21st day of June, 2012

Koichiro SHIGEYOSHI Notary attached to The Osaka Legal Affairs Bureau

c/o Sawanotsuru Building 1-2, Hiranomachi 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka-fu Japan



RECORDED: 01/14/2015